Public Service Grants Final Rankings - PSG Council Approved on October 14, 2024

L Pablo : FY 2025 | FY 2025
MVP : : . Request | Yildirim | Susan { Jaclyn | Average | Adjusted i
Category Project Title Organization Legal Name Amount Ticker Dias : Score | Average Applied GREIC
Desandi Amount Final

1 |PSG: Acute |Imminent Homelessness Intervention Program Jacksonville Area Legal Aid, Inc. (JALA) $149,919 98 97.75 [$149,919 | $149,919
2 [PSG: Acute |Community Meals I.M. Sulzbacher Center for The Homeless, Inc. $150,000 100 90 97 93 95 95.00 [$150,000 | $150,000
3 [PSG: Acute [Mental Health Enhancement Program Jacksonville Area Sexual Minority Youth Network, Inc. $90,339 95 93 95 93 94 94.00 [$90,339 $90,339
4 |PSG: Acute |Acute Medical Care for the Working Uninsured Volunteer's In Medicine Jacksonville, Inc. $150,000 95 95 95 91 94 94.00 [$150,000 | $150,000
5 |PSG: Acute |Acute Access to Specialty Medical Care for the Uninsured We Care Jacksonville, Inc. $150,000 95 92 93 95 94 93.75 |$150,000 $150,000
6 [PSG: Acute |Mental Health Counseling Women's Center of Jacksonville $150,000 90 94 99 92 94 93.75 [$150,000 | $150,000
7 [PSG: Acute |Keeping Families Together Family Support Services of North Florida, Inc. $150,000 100 94 91 89 94 93.50 [$150,000 | $150,000
8 [PSG: Acute |Emergency Shelter & Services Program Hubbard House $150,000 90 94 94 96 94 93.50 [$150,000 | $150,000
9 [PSG: Acute |LSS Food Pantry Lutheran Social Services of Northeast Florida, Inc. $150,000 90 90 94 98 93 93.00 [$150,000 | $150,000
10|PSG: Acute |Feeding Northeast Florida's Acute Pantry Program Regional Food Bank of Northeast Florida, Inc. $150,000 95 91 91 95 93 93.00 [$150,000 | $150,000
11{PSG: Acute [Funded Therapy Here Tomorrow $150,000 90 92 93 96 93 92.75 [$150,000 [ $150,000
12|PSG: Acute |Encampment Strategy Support Changing Homelessness $105,000 91 91 60 92 84 91.33 [$105,000 | $105,000
13|PSG: Acute  |Food Assistance Program Beaches Emergency Assistance Ministry (BEAM) $75,000 95 89 84 96 91 91.00 |$75,000 $75,000
14|PSG: Acute |Crisis Care Mission House $150,000 84 91 93 95 91 90.75 ([$150,000 | $150,000
15|PSG: Acute  |New American Welcome Center YMCA of Florida's First Coast $150,000 95 92 89 86 91 90.50 [$150,000 | $150,000
16{PSG: Acute [Men's Peer Advocates I.M. Sulzbacher Center for The Homeless, Inc. $146,118 95 86 94 85 90 90.00 [$146,118 $89,742
17|PSG: Acute |Feeding Northeast Florida's Acute Nutrition Pack Program Regional Food Bank of Northeast Florida, Inc. $150,000 96 91 90 83 90 90.00 |$150,000 $0
18|PSG: Acute |House of Hope Youth Crisis Center $150,000 87 85 95 92 90 89.75 [$150,000 $0
19|PSG: Acute |Mental Health Intervention Operation New Hope $117,100 89 93 99 75 89 89.00 [$117,100 $0
20(PSG: Acute |Shelter Food Services The Salvation Army-Northeast Florida Area Command $150,000 90 86 93 86 89 88.75 |$150,000 $0
21|PSG: Acute |Comprehensive Emergency Services Clara White Mission $150,000 82 94 95 82 88 88.25 [$150,000 $0
22|PSG: Acute |Outreach Meal Ministry The Salvation Army-Northeast Florida Area Command $108,272 80 85 93 94 88 88.00 [$108,272 $0
23|PSG: Acute [Transitional Housing-Rapid Rehousing Five Star Veterans' Center $150,000 87 80 94 88 87 87.25 [$150,000 $0
24|PSG: Acute | Victim of Crimes Advocacy Program Jacksonville Urban League $150,000 85 79 94 90 87 87.00 [$150,000 $0
25[PSG: Acute |Emergency Services Trinity Rescue Mission $150,000 82 77 90 96 86 86.25 |$150,000 $0
26|PSG: Acute |Residential Services Prisoners of Christ Inc $82,000 90 88 86 75 85 84.75 [$82,000 $0
27|PSG: Acute |THRIVE! Women's Health & Wellness Muslim American Social Services Clinic $150,000 76 89 84 89 85 84.50 [$150,000 $0
28|PSG: Acute |Medical/Dental Health Equity Program for Duval's Uninsured West Jax Outreach, Inc. $104,000 70 77 87 94 82 82.00 |$104,000 $0
29|PSG: Acute |Pre-release and Reentry Training Operation New Hope $147,000 68 92 97 70 82 81.75 [$147,000 $0
30|PSG: Acute |Inspiring Hope Project Inspire to Rise $149,873 71 82 85 79 79 79.25 [$149,873 $0
31|PSG: Acute |Adult and Family Outpatient Services Child Guidance Center, Inc. $150,000 80 83 79 74 79 79.00 [$150,000 $0

Total: 31 Applications $4,274,621 $2,160,000

$
$

24% of Average
of Last 3 Years

Revenue

1,663,307.60
4,829,601.44
758,919.44
564,621.44
277,255.52
461,254.48

$32,140,315.04

$
$

1,465,056.32
1,982,396.32

$15,198,419.60

$
$
$
$

423,755.84
3,640,283.92
1,026,247.68

389,250.48

$10,484,371.92

$

4,829,601.44

$15,918,419.60

R A A A A A e AR A S

1,123,840.88
1,344,289.60
2,299,874.64
728,187.92
2,299,874.64
257,838.56
326,337.92
449,821.60
157,264.64
1,220,165.44
107,234.56
1,344,289.60
300,129.92
1,649,370.64




